
ENROLLED HOUSE 

BILL NO. 2532 By: Steidley, Adair, Boyd 

(Laura), Bryant (James 

Sears), Crocker, 

Dunegan, Fields, Hager, 

Hamilton (Jeff), Hefner, 

Lucas, Paulk, Rhoads 

(Karroll), Roberts, 

Satterfield, Toure, 

Vaughn (George), 

Voskuhl, Weaver, Gray, 

Hutchison and Kirby of 

the House 

 

and 

 

Taylor of the Senate 

 

 

 

 

An Act relating to state government; amending 74 

O.S. 1991, Section 250.4, as amended by Section 3 

of Enrolled Senate Bill No. 870 of the 2nd Session 

of the 44th Oklahoma Legislature, which relates to 

state officers' salaries; and modifying 

implementation of certain state officers' salaries.  

 

 

 

 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA: 

SECTION 1.     AMENDATORY     74 O.S. 1991, Section 250.4, as 

amended by Section 3 of Enrolled Senate Bill No. 870 of the 2nd 

Session of the 44th Oklahoma Legislature, is amended to read as 

follows: 

Section 250.4  Pursuant to provisions of the Constitution of the 

State of Oklahoma from and after the beginning date of a term of 

office which commences in, or after, January, 1995, the following 

officers of the State of Oklahoma shall be annually compensated for 

their services, payable monthly, as follows: 

1.  The Governor shall receive a salary of Seventy Thousand 

Dollars ($70,000.00); 

2.  The Lieutenant Governor shall receive a salary equal to the 

salary received by an associate district judge in a county with a 

population greater than ten thousand (10,000) and less than thirty 

thousand (30,000); 

3.  The Attorney General shall receive a salary equal to the 

salary received by a district judge; 

4.  The State Superintendent of Public Instruction shall receive 

a salary equal to the salary received by a district judge; 

5.  Each member of the Corporation Commission shall receive a 

salary equal to the salary received by an associate district judge 

in a county with a population of over thirty thousand (30,000); 

6.  The State Treasurer shall receive a salary equal to the 

salary received by an associate district judge in a county with a 

population of over thirty thousand (30,000); 

7.  The State Auditor and Inspector shall receive a salary equal 

to the salary received by an associate district judge in a county 

with a population of over thirty thousand (30,000); 
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8.  The State Insurance Commissioner shall receive a salary 

equal to the salary received by an associate district judge in a 

county with a population of over thirty thousand (30,000); and 

9.  The Commissioner of Labor shall receive a salary equal to 

the salary received by a special judge. 

Provided, however, this salary schedule shall be implemented 

over a four-year period with each elected official's salary 

increasing annually beginning January 1, 1995, through January 1, 

1998, by an amount equal to one-fourth (1/4) of the difference 

between the elected official's January 1, 1994 salary and the 

January 1, 1995 salary of the respective judge used as a reference 

in this section.  Thereafter the salaries of the elected officials 

specified shall be an amount as specified in paragraphs 2 through 9 

of this section. 
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Passed the House of Representatives the 25th day of May, 1994. 

 

 

 

Speaker of the House of 

Representatives 

 

Passed the Senate the 25th day of May, 1994. 

 

 

 

President of the Senate 

 
 


